
cityofnovi.org 

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item I 
August 27, 2018 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Fonson Company, Inc., for the Pavilion Shore Park -
Parking Lot Addition project in the amount of $15,013.35, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works, Engineering Division 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 15,013.35 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $205,205 (FY 2017-18 Budget) 
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED N/A 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 400-691.00-981.008 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The City of Novi constructed additional parking spots at the south end of the existing 
eastern parking lot of Pavilion Shore Park. The easterly lot was initially constructed with a 
capadty of 20 parking stalls in 2013. Combined with the 110 spots from the west parking 
lot, the park now has a total of 61 parking spaces (4 of which are barrier free handicap 
parking spaces). As amenities are continually being added, the popularity of the park's 
existence is spreading and various PRCS' events on-site are being attended by more 
than 100 people at a time. Therefore, the park has seen the increased demand for this 
parking addition. The construction contract was awarded for this project at the August 
28, 2017 City Council meeting to Fonson Company, Inc., in the amount of $200,414.00. 
The project was completed in late September 2017. 

Engineering staff worked with our engineering consultant for this project, AECOM (URS 
Corporation - Great Lakes, Inc.) to review and verify the final contract payment 
amount of $15,0l 3.35 that is due the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 3, attached). 
The City Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in acceptable form 
(Beth Saarela, August 14, 2018). 

There were two (2) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in an overall 
decrease of $47,625.97 to the construction contract, or 23.8% under the awarded 
amount. The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $152,788.04. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Fonson Company, Inc., for the 
Pavilion Shore Park - Parking Lot Addition project in the amount of $15,013.35, plus 
interest earned on retainage. 





PAVILION SHORE PARK- PARKING LOT ADDITION (EAST LAKE DRIVE) 

Looking northwest from 13 Mile Road towards Walled Lake 

Looking south towards 13 Mile Road 



August 14, 2018 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

ELIZABETH KUDLA SAARELA 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 250 
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
P 248.489.4100 I F 248.489.1726 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

Re: Pavilion Shore Park- Parking Lot Addition - Fonson Company 
Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

JOHNSON ROSATI 
SCHULTZ JOPPICH 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Pavilion Shore Park - Parking Lot 
Addition Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 

The closing documents appear to be in order. Since the contract price decreased, the original 
Maintenance Bond is adequate. The General Contractor has also provided its Full Unconditional 
Waiver of Lien, which appears to be in order. Please feel free to contact me with any questions 
or concerns in regard to this matter. 

EKS 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk 

Carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer 
George Melistas, Engineering Senior Manager 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire 



CITY OF NOVI 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

Balance Due This Payment= $ 15,013.35 95284 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 

OWNER: 

PSP - Parking Loi Addition 

City of Novi 
45175 W . Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $200 414.00 

REVISED: $152,788.04 

SECTION 1. 

Pavilion Shore eack - Par~jng L!i!l 81:!!iiiliQD 
Item GL# 400-6~1.0~-981.201 
No, Oescriolion of Item Unit 

0 Constr. rnnection "Crew Dav" CD 
1 Mobilization (10%) LS 

2 Pre-Construction Audio-Visual LS 
3 Stump, Remove 6-inch to 18-inch EA 
4 HMA Surface. Remove SY 
5 Curb and Gutter, Remove LF 
6 Masonry and Cone Slrucllse. Rem CY 

7 Suborade Undercutti~. Type D CY 

8 Grading SY 

9 Erosion Control. Silt Fence Lf 
10 Erosion Control. Inlet Protection EA 
11 Aoo Base 21AA Limestone. B" SY 

12 Aoo Surf Course, Limestone 10" SY 

13 Dr Structure Cover. Adi. Case 1 EA 
14 Sewer. Cl E. 12-inch LF 

15 Sewer Tao. 12-inch EA 
16 Dr Structure. 24-inch dia EA 
17 Dr Structure. 48-inch dia EA 
18 Dr Structure Cover. Tvoe B EA 
19 Dr Structure Cover. Tvoe K EA 
20 Underdrain. S-G. 0-G, 6-inch Lf 
21 HMA,5E3 TON 
22 HMA. 3E3 TON 

23 Curb and Gutter. Cone. Det F4. Md LF 
24 Sidewalk. Cone. 4-ir,ch SF 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

Quantity 

25.00 
1 00 

1.00 

30.00 

20.00 

60.00 
50,00 

225.00 

1750,00 

300.00 
5.00 

1600.00 

20.00 

1 00 

165.00 

1 00 

2.00 

3,00 

2.00 

3.00 
100.00 

156.00 
233.00 
520,00 

1150.00 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (OriginaQ 

CosVUnit Total Amt 

$ 640.00 $ 16000..00 
$ 15.500.00 $ 15,500.00 

$ 925.00 $ 925.00 
$ 100.00 $ 3,000.00 

$ 42.00 $ 84000 
$ 10.30 $ 61B.00 
$ 92.00 $ 4600.00 

s 40.00 $ 9000.00 

$ 7.60 $ 13,300 00 

$ 3 50 $ 1 050.00 

$ 120.00 $ 600.00 

$ 12.75 $ 20400.00 

$ 49.50 $ 990.00 
$ 1 580.00 $ 1 560.00 

$ 47.50 $ 7.837.50 

$ 310.00 $ 310.00 

$ 1 650.00 $ 3 300.00 

$ 2100.00 $ 6 300.00 

$ 475.00 $ 950.00 
$ 625.00 $ 1 875.00 

$ 3400 $ 3400.00 

$ 107.00 $ 16 692.00 
$ 105.00 $ 24.465.00 
$ 25.00 $ 13.000.00 

$ 550 $ 6,325.00 

$ 156,857.50 

17-8101 

AECOM - Great Lakes 
27777 Franklin Road , Suite 2000 
Southfield, Michigan 48034 
(248) 204-5900 

November 12, 2017 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM : 

TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD 

Quantity CosVUnil Total Amt Quantity Amount % 

25.00 $ 640,00 $ 16,000.00 

1.00 $ 15.500.00 $ 15,500.00 

1.00 $ 925.00 $ 925.00 

10.00 $ 100.00 $ 1,000.00 

4020 $ 4200 $ 1,668.40 

62.00 $ 10.30 s 638.60 
8.15 $ 92.00 s 749.80 

216.60 $ 40.00 $ 8,672.00 

1750.00 $ 7.60 $ 13.300.00 

276.00 $ 3.50 $ 966.00 
1,00 $ 12000 $ 120.00 

1402.70 $ 12.75 $ 17.884.43 

16.00 $ 4950 $ 792.00 

0.00 $ 1 560,00 $ 

161.00 $ 47.50 $ 7 647.50 
1.00 $ 310.00 $ 310.00 

1.00 $ 1.650.00 $ 1,650.00 

2.00 $ 2.100.00 $ 4200.00 

1 00 $ 475.00 $ 47500 

2.00 $ 625.00 $ 1.250.00 
100.00 $ 34.00 $ 3.400.00 

114.63 $ 107.00 $ 12.266.81 

204.38 $ 105.00 $ 21 ,459.90 

485.00 $ 25.00 $ 1.!.125.00 
1209,00 $ 5.50 $ 6.649.50 

$ 133,689.94 $ 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Fonson Company, Inc. 
7644 Whitmore Lake Road 
Brighton, Michigan 48116 
(810) 231-5188 

November 23, 2017 

June 30, 2018 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Q.u_antity Arrount 

171i0 $ 11.200.00 
1.00 $ 15.500.00 

1.00 $ 925.00 
10.00 $ 1,000.00 

4D.20 $ 1.688.40 

62.00 $ 638.60 

6.15 $ 749.80 

216.80 s 8,672.00 

1750.00 $ 13,300.00 

276.00 s 966.00 

1.00 $ 120.00 
1402.70 $ 17.B64.43 

16.D0 $ 792.00 

0.00 
161 .00 $ 7647.50 

1.00 $ 310.00 

1.00 $ 1,650.00 

2.00 $ 4200.00 
1.00 $ 475.00 

200 $ 1250.00 

100.00 $ 3400.00 

114.83 $ 12,266.61 

204.38 $ 21.459.90 

465.00 $ 12 125.00 

1209.00 $ 6 649.50 

$ 133,689.94 

% 

70% 
100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 
100% 

100'% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 
100".k 

100"k 
100"A, 

100"/4 
100"/o 

100"/4 

100% 

100% 



CITY OF NOVI 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: PSP - Parking Lot Addition 

SECTION 1 

ese -P!!rking b2l A~~i1i2D Continued 
Item 
No. 

25 
26 

27 
28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

GL#402:iU,22-i!U 008 
Description of Item 

Sidewalk Ramo. Cone. 6-inch 

Detectable Wamino Surface 

Landscape Allowance 

Post Steel, 3 lb 

Sion Type IIIA 

Pvmt Mrka, Ovrlv. C-P, Van Access 

Pvmt Mrka. W-B, 4-inch, Blue 

Pvmt Mrko, W-8. 4-inch While 

Maintaininq Traffic 

Surface Restoration 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

Unit 

SF 

LF 

DLR 

LF 
SF 

EA 
LF 

LF 

LS 

LS 

Quantity 

550.00 

32.00 

30000.00 

14.00 

2.00 

1.00 

65.00 

495.00 

1.00 

1. 00 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (OriginaQ 

CosVUnit Total Amt 

$ 6.50 

$ 35.00 

$ 1.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 400.00 

$ 2.25 
$ 1.95 

$ 3500 00 

$ 3050.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

3575.00 

1120.00 

30 000.00 

700.00 

100.00 

400.00 

146.25 

96525 

3.500 00 

3.050.00 

43,556.50 

156,857.50 

200,414.00 

17-8101 

Quantity 

160.00 

5.00 

9021 .00 

14.00 

2.00 

1.00 

67.00 

493.00 

1.00 

1.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

CosVUnit 

$ 6 50 

$ 35.00 

$ 1.00 

$ 50.00 
$ 5000 

$ 400.00 

$ 2 25 

$ 1.95 

$ 3 500.00 
$ 3050.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total Amt 

1.040.00 

175.00 

9,021 .00 

700.00 

100.00 

400.00 

150.75 

961.35 
3.500.00 

3,050.00 

19,098.10 

133,689 94 

152,788.04 

Quantity 

0.50 $ 

s 
$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Arrounl 

1.525.00 

1,525.00 

1,525.00 

% 

50% 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Arrount 

160.00 $ 1,040.00 

5.00 $ 175.00 

9021 .00 $ 9.021.00 

14.00 $ 700.00 

2.00 $ 100.00 

1-00 $ 400,00 

67_QQ $ 150.75 

493.00 $ 961.35 

1.00 $ 3.500.00 

1.00 $ 3050.00 

19,098.10 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 
10()0/o 

$ 

$ 

$ 

133,689.94 ~--~ 

152,788.041 100% 



PROJECT: 

Item 

No. 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

PSP - Parking Lot Addition 

SECTION 1 

Description of Item 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

CITY OF NOVI 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 

Unit Division 

0 

a 
• 0 

a 
o 
o 
0 

0 

o 
o 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NOVI PROJECT NO. ; 

-

- -

GI.JI, 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o 
0 

o 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

s 
$ 

17-8101 PAYMENT NO. : 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

-

200,414.00 

200,414.00 

Quantity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

Cost/Unil 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 

$ -
$ 

$ -
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ . 
$ -
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ -
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ -
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 
$ 

$ 

s 
s 
$ 

Tola1An1 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
. 

-
-
-
-
-
-

152,7Ba04 

152,788.04 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount 

1,525.00 

1,525.00 

% 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amo unt 

0.00 $ -
0,00 $ 

0,00 $ -
0,00 $ 

0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0,00 $ -
0.00 s 
0,00 $ . 
0,00 $ -
0.00 s . 
0.00 s -
0.00 s . 
0,00 $ -
0,00 s 
0,00 $ -
0.00 s -
0,00 $ -
o.oo $ -
0.00 $ -
0,00 s -
0,00 $ -
0,00 $ -
0.00 s -
0,00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 s -

% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

152,788,04 ..------, 

152,788.041 100% 



CITY OF NOVI PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
95284 

Seclion 2. 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: PSP - Parking Loi Addition NOVI PROJECT NO.: 17-8101 PAYMENT NO.: 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date : 

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

MINUS L.D.'s : 

Subtotal: 

# of days over =c==J 
$amount/day=~ 

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 126,965 .74 
2 $ 15,608.95 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Oo/o $ 
17.50 $ 

0.00 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

is 

200,414.00 

(47 ,625 .97) 

152,788.04 

152 ,788 .04 

152,788 .04 

152 ,788 .04 

4,800. 00 

157,588 ,04 

142 ,574 .69 

15,013.35 I 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

CHANGE ORDERS 

~ 
Noverrber 22 , 2017 

July 10, 201B 

TOTAL: 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

lnsoection "Crew Oavs" Allowed oer Contract 
Additional "Crew Davs" oer Chanoe Orders: 
Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 
lnsoection 11Crew Davs" Used to Date: 
lnscection ''Crew Davs" Remainino. 

Amount 
(26,646 .97) 
(20,979 .00) 

(47,625.97) 

25.00 
0.00 

25 .00 
17.50 
7.50 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248} 735-5659 

FINAL 



CITY OF NOVI 

Section 3. 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: PSP - Parking Lot Addition NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from 
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge 
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications 
for Payment; (2) title lo all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise 
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and 
dear of aH leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with 
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents. 

Brendan Fons 

Brendan Fons Aug 8 2018 3:58 PM 

Fonson Company, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR - Electronic Signature Certification 

Mark Koskinen 
Aug 9 2018 10:17 AM 

cosign 

AECOM - Great Lakes 
CONSUL TANT - Electronic Signature Certification 

17-8101 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL 

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION 
is recommended. 

CITY OF NOVI 

Digitally signed by Aaron J.Staup 
DN: cn=A<lron J Staup, o=City of Novi, ou=Engineering 
Division, email=astaup@cityofnovi.org, c=US 
Date: 2018,08 09 10:50:48 -04'00' 

Aaron J. Staup, Construction l':ngineer 
Electronic Signature Certification 

Digitally signed by Jeffrey 

Jeffrey Herczeg ~::~~~18.08.0913,29,14-04'00' 

George D. Melista&, Engineering Senior Manager 
Electronic Signature Certiflcalion 

• All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by 
the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contracto~s Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and 
a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider 
covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount. 



~ WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE & CHANGE ORDER No. 2 
' 

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
j 96284 

IProjeol: IPSP • Parkln11 Lot AddlUon I 
!Owner: ICIiy of Novi 

I 
IEntllneer: I AECOM• Greot lakes ,~6300 Lee BeGole Or. 1r777 Franklin Road, Suite 2000 

Novi, Michigan 48375 Southfield, Michigan 48034 
2481 735-5832 248} 204-5900 

IConlraotor: I Fon.son Company, loo. 

I 
This document hereby renders changes in the Work, changes in the Contract ff 644 Whibnore Lake Road Time and changes in the Contract Price by adding, deducting and/or 

Brighton, Michigan 48116 balancing ifldividua/ Contract line items through a signed authorization of the 
810) 231 -5188 Prime Contractor, Owner, and Engineer. 

I Dratted Dal&: I I 
IReaaonln11: 

I I 
EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS 

Con\nict Prlco 
Item No Division u .. - n .. . -r1 .. 1.Jo.n LJn\t UnltPrir.e Om:antitv Add Oedt1ct 

0 "Crew Days"• Base Bid co 640.00 • • 
0 "Crew Davs• • co 640.00 • • 
0 "Crew Do.vs" - CD 640.00 • • 
0 "Craw Oavs" • co 640.00 • D 
0 "crew uavs" • co 640.~, • D 

27 Landscape Allowance DLR $20,979.00 •1 :>20 979.00 

Subtotal• $0.00 $20 979.00 
Total -S20 978.00 

PitG•lof 2 



NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 
Conlr• at Prlca 

Item No. Division Item Descriotion Unit Unit Price ou.ntllv Add 

SUb!Gtal• $0.00 
Total 

llnoro11,• 1dOaar11• 1e In Contr• ot Prlaa I 
10rlalnaf 1-ontr•clAmounl 1 
,sum of Prevloue Annrovea Chanae Orden1 I 
IRevlaed Contract Amount I 

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER HEREBY ADJUSTS THE CONTRACT TIME BY: I~-----~ 

Oorlu r-1 

$0 .00 
$0.00 

-520 11711.001 
a200 •>4.001 
-12118411.1171 
$152 788.041 

Brendan Fons g~~;;~~';'.;':::.:.T;.~::~ Accepted By: ______________________ ________________ ___________ _ 

Fonson Compeny, Inc. 

~ 'J::"4k#I~ 
Mark Koskinen 
Aug 7 2018 8:05 AM 

Prepared By: ______________________ ...,.,,= _.,,_•-fr~·------------------------
A.E:COM • o,o_.t L•lf~ 

Digitally signed by Aaron J. Staup 
DN: cn=Aaron J. Staup, o=City of Novi, ou=Engineering 
Division, email=astaup@cityofnovi.org, c=US 

Reviewed By: __________ _ Date: 2018.08.10 07:30:08 -04'00' 
A-W,,uJ. Staup, Con11trucllon Engineer 

Jeffrey A MU Ck CPR P Digitally signed by Jeffrey A. Muck, CPRP 
• , Date: 2018.08.10 08:58:44 -04'00' 

ApprovedBy: ____________________ -,,---------,--------- --------------
Jeffrey Muck, Park111 & Recreation Dlreclor 

and 

Approved By: _________________________________________________ _ 

Sue Morl•ti-U. Purchaalng Menager 

Paae2of2 



CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 
A/A DOCUMENT G707 

PROJECT: 
(name, address) 

Pavilion Shore Parking Lot Addition 

TO (Owner) City of Novi ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Ml 48375 

CONTRACTOR: Fonson Company, Inc. 

CONTRACT FOR: 

CONTRACT DATE· 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, 
the 

Westfield Insurance Company 
P.O. Box 5001 
Westfield Center, OH 44251-5001 

on bond of 

Fonson Company, Inc. 
7644 Whitmore Lake Rd 
Brighton, Ml 48116, 

SURETY COMPANY, 

CONTRACTOR, 

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall 
not relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations to 

City of Novi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Ml 48375, 

as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond number 8052115. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 12th day of July, 2018. 

1'< :.\(. 
wrtn~ss 
(Seal) 

./ 

Westfield Insurance Company 
Sure Company 

OWNER, 

NOTE· This form is to be used as a companion document to AIA DOCUMENT G706, CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS 
AND CLAIMS, Current Edition 

AIA DOCUMENT G707 · CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT APRIL 1970 EDITION ONE PAGE 
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 



General 
Power 
of Attorney 

CERTIFIED COPY 

POWER NO. 2140082 02 

Westfield Insurance Co. 
Westfield National Insurance Co. 

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. 
Westfield Center, Ohio 

K/lOIY All Men Dy The:,e Presents.. lhal \'tl:STFIEI O INSURANCE COMPANY. WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO 
F,\RMERS INSURANCE COMPANY corporaIIons herelnaller referred 10 1ndlvI<1ually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies." duly 
organized nd existing under th laws of Ih Stal or Ot110. and having its principal office in Westfield Genier. Medina County. Ohio. do by these 
presents make, conslilule end appoinl 
TERRI L. MAHAKfAN. MICHAEL M. HYLANT. JUDY K. WILSON, DEBORAH A. NEFF, CHALENE M. HADDON, LISA M. 
WILMOT. JOEL E. SPECKMAN. SUSAN E. HURD, VICKI S. DUNCAN. KRISTIE A. PUDVAN, MONICA M. MILLS, JOINTLY 
OR SEVERALLY 

of ANN ARBOR and State of Ml ,ts true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact. with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. 
place and stead. to execute. acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings. or other Instruments or contracts of 
suretyship• • - • - • • - - • - - - - - • • - - - • • • • - • - • • - • - - • • - - - - • - - - - - - . - • - - • • • • - - • • - - - . 

LIMITATION:. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE 
GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. 
and to bind any ol the Companies thereby .is fully and to the same e~Ie11I as 11 sucl1 bonas were signed by Iha President. sealed v1th the corporale 
seal or lhe applicable Comp,1oy and duly allested b I1s Secretary hereby ral1fyin9 and confi rming all that the salrt Allorney(s)-ln-Facl may do In 
the prem ses. Smd appointment is made under and by authority of the rouowil1!:I resolullon adopted by me Board of Di rectors of each of the 
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OH IO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY 

"Be II Resclvad. thal the Pres1denI any enlor Execulive. any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Execuuve shall 
be nd Is hereby ves ted wllh lull po ver am1 aulhonty lo appoin t any one or more sullable persons as Attorney(s)•ln Fact to represent and act for 
and on behalf of Iha Company subJ8CI to lhe following provisions 

The Aftorney-/11-Fact. may be given full po ... 1 r s1nd au1hori ty for and ,n the name of nd on behalf 01 the company lo execute acknowledge and 
deliver any and all boM s, recognizances contracis agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obliga tory undertakings and any arid au 
notices and documents canceling or termmehng the Compa11y•,, liability thereunder and any s~1oh instruments so execu tod by any such 
Attorney -ln•Fact shall be as binding upon lhe Company as H signed by lhe President and sealed and attested by lhe CorporaIe Secrelary • 

"Ba II Furr/tar Resolved. that the slgnaaire ol any such dasignaled person and the sea l or the Company horelofore or hereafter affixed 10 any 
power of allornay or any certi ficate relating thereto by lacs1m1le. and any power ol allorney or certiflcaie bearing facsimile signatures or facslm,le 
seal shall be valid and binding upon Iha Company with respect 10 any bond or undertaking to vhlch ii Is au ched • (Each adoplfld al a meeting 
held on February 8. 2000) 

In lMlness Whereof. WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY. WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY have caused these presenls lo be signed by their Nai lonnl Surety Loador and Soni or Executive and their corpora le sea ls 10 be here to 
affixed lhls 02nd day of JUNE AD. 2017 

Corporate ~"',ii'j;~"'••.,.._ ..... •·•:o•~AZ·;--,.,,, ......... -,.51.i,}},,, \IVESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
Seals /4 ~ .. ~··• .. ,fcf'·\ / ..-).•·· .. ····:~.s-c:,'••.. /i$1!~~--,:·•~ ",.._ \IVESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

Affixed /;;'/ - '\~ \ / :}/ \ ? \ (I/ • '•·t·\ OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY 

tSi SEAL);"V fl( SEAL '}i {:{t.~~lUf"}i} l) ? ~ \-=-\ 'JJi. · "' · ·~. •,i.• 18 ; .. ,. ~ : •. ,_. • ;._,;-, _. .. , .. . "f?·• 48 :~:; ~ 
\'1' •,.. J✓ ~ •• •• ? ··.. . ... o/ "' •·•. - ....• -.,_; n". . ,.,. 

' ___ , / ... ·,. · •' .~ ~;· ••••••• ... ...,J(J ~ ..l 

State of Ohio ......._.... ··•···•··•.'.::~:.-.: •••••••. •· ,,,, .................... •·••' By6ennis P. Baus, Nation-al Surety Leader and 
County of Medina • ss : Senior Executive 

On this 02nd day of JUNE A.O . 2017 baf<Jre me personall y came Dennis P. Baus to me known. who. be ing by me duly sworn. did 
depose and say. that he resides in Wooster. Ohio; tha t he Is Natio nal Surety Leader and Senior Executive of VVESTFtELD INSURANCE 
COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY the companies described In .md wtitch 
executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companie11. lhat the seals affixed lo said Instrume11l are sllCh corporate se Is· lh t 
they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order 

Nolarial 
Seal 

Affixed 

State of Ohio 
County of Medina ss 

David A. Kotnik, Attorney at law. Notary Public 
My Commission Does Nol Explre {Sec 147 03 Ohio Revised Code) 

I, Frank A . Carrino . Secrei ary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY. WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FA MERS 
INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and corr eel copy ol a Po1Ver of Allorney, e~ewted by said 
Compames which Is slill in lull !orce and e!fect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards o( Directors ~et ou l 111 the Power oJ Attorney are 
in full force and effect 

hand and affixed the seals of said Companies al Westfield Center, Ohio, this I ~ ay of 

Frank A. Carrino. Secretary 

BPOAC2 (combined) (06·02) 



, r 

H ,, CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT . 

The general contractor must execute this Sworn Statement Prior to execution, the general contractor shall on 
Schedule B of this Sworn Statement list the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the General 
Contractor to furnish services, equipment, labor and/or materials in connection with the work performed on the 
premises including the type of work materials furnished by each 

The examining attorney shall verify that every person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed 
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTYOF ___ L_iv_i~ng~s_to_n __ _ 

The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that (s)he is the 

Pro1ect Manager of the FonsM Company Inc 
(Title) (Firm Name) 

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to furnish labor and materials for the 

Pavilion Shore Parking Lot Addition 
(Description of Improvement) 

located at: City of Novi 

The total amount of the contract is $157,588 04 of which I have received payment of 

$142 ,574.69 prior to this payment; that the persons, firms, and co1porations engaged by the 

undersigned to have furnished services, equipment, labor and/or materials in the construction or repair 

of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person , firm, or 

corporation on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with reqpect to said 

premises ; that as of this date , all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned 

or any suppliers or subcontractors of the undersigned or any persons. firms , or corporations named in 
the Schedule B of this Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according 

to the plans and specifications 

The undersigned further states that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or 

will be furnished from his/her own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or 

subcontracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for 

services, equipment, material, labor, or any other work done or to be done in connections with said work 

other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortgages, personal property leases, 

conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures, 

equipment, appliances or materials placed upon or installed in or upon the aforementioned premises or 

imprnvernents thereon All waivers are true, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally 

Furthermore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable: to defeat the validity of said waivers 

Page 1 of 3 



Signed this ( 7-ffl day of :r ,.,(,,/ v , 20~ ------,------
Lnc. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /J day of 

Notary Public s/lu ll& . l cuaib 

Page 2 of 3 

2o_[j__ 

Shern A Watts 
Notary Public · State of Michigan 

County of Livingston 
My C~mmisslon E1<plres 2/14/202S 

Acting in the County or :.. 

NOTARY SEAL 



SCHEDULE B - CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

Name of Type of Lanor & Amount Amount of Accumalative 
Subcontracting Material Amount of Previously Current Retainage to 

Firm Furnished Contract Paid to Date Request Date Balance Due 

Core & Main LP~ Material Supplier $4,730 38 $4,730 38 so 00 00% $0 00 

CSI Geoturf v Material Supplier $681 99 $681 99 $0 00 00% $0 00 

Edw C Levy Co .,/ Material Supplier $1,30082 $1 ,300 82 so 00 00% $0.00 

Finishing Touch Preconstruction 
$925 00 $925 00 $0 00 0 0% $0 00 

Photo & Video ✓ Video 

GM & Sons, Inc/ Concrete Curb & 
$19,019 50 $19,019 50 $0 00 00% $0 00 

Walks 

Margolis 
✓ Landscaping $9,021 00 $9,021 00 $0 00 00% $0 00 

Companies 

PK Contracting ii' Pavement 
$1,512 10 $1,512 10 $0 00 00% $0 00 

Markings 

State Barricades, Traffic Control I $3,300 00 $3,300 00 $0 00 0 0% $0 00 
Inc t/ Permanent Signs 

Stoneco of 
Material Supplier $5,316 38 S5,316 38 $0 00 00% $0 .00 

Michigan V 

T&M Asphalt 
Paving, Inc V" Asphalt Paving $33,746 71 $33,746 71 $0 00 00% $0 00 

TOTALS $79,553 .88 $79,553.88 $0.00 $0.00 

RECAPITULATION 

/\mount of Original Contract: $200,414 00 Work Completed to Date: $157,588.04 

Plus Extras to Contract: 542,825 96 Less Total Relainage: $0 00 

Total: Contracl plus Extras: $157,588 04 Less: Amount Previously Paid: $142,574 69 

Less Credits to Contract $0 00 Less Amount of this Request $15,013 35 

Total: Adjusted Contract: $157,588 .04 Total Balance Due: $0 .00 

Page 3 of 3 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

H 11d11 , 111 

My/our contract with l'u11son Cnmpanv. Inc. __ 
{ Prime Cnntrucling Pan~) 

___ _ lo µrovide 

described as 

Labor & M·11erials _ for the improvement of the property 
( r) JlC ,lf SCI l'i<:r) 

____R.twi lion Shore Parking Lot /\ddi tt\J!) __ 
(l'rnjen Name) 

having been litlly paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

1 r the improvement is provided to properly that is a residential structure and i [' the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designce has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, nnd 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee mny not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, lo verily that it is authentic. 

Signed on: 7 /I 7 /I 'f5 ~~ -~ ~ 
- -- - ~ ~- -

('iignallllC nf I icn Clai111anl) 

B re..n &c.. n Fo/1 s;· 
(1'1i111cd Name ~1i1m111l) 

E 16 j e _c-f- ,Al\ =../1 r::.,.:!J e _~ __ _ 
( l"i lk lll" I icn Cl1111n.111t l 

Address: 7 6 ~It{ L,v1,c± }1 o ~ l-a.¾ ;.:.J~ Br,3!:rfpn >__!!l.r,,,,_4g I I 6 

Telephone: _.<i5 /0 -· 231-:-5_ IS$~--

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

cityofoovi.org 

My/ our contract with -----'f~-o=n=s=o=n~C~'o=11=1p~a=n.c..-y~,_I_rn-'--.:'. _____________ to provide 
(Prime Contracting Party) 

tlt.,,,vf;t...,, / ~ {,,-11,.,,£,L- jej.):u.1 ...L 1u,l-h.J_ for the improvement of the property 
~ (Type nf sct:;:;/ ,4-<,tppA-~ 

described as ____ .. __ Pavilion Shore Parking Lot Addition _____ __ _ 
(l'rojccl Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: 7 - / 3 -- ✓ f 

(I 
Company Name: __ - _1--_-L_{.~~t ~---,..'-'-_,i ____ l...,,_/'-----"'-'L/ ____________ _ 

Add1·ess: ~ ::;_____,)__J_ • __ :;·_3o_=- ~ _:;_,_L_t,u;..,_ ' _/n__;__0_6_:i'_l _¢'6-=----­

Telephone: _ ff'd! J>f3 9( S7l ;L_ ~ / 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RET AlN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

Mytour contract with Fonson Company, Im.: . lo provide 
( Pr imc Cn11fr•u.: t111!,! Pa11~ I 

for the improvement of the property 
I I yp,• LI i ,-·n itcl 

desaibed as Pnvdiun 'hurc J>arking Loi Addition 
IProj,-.:1 Name) 

ha\ing been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee·s designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner. lessee. or designee has not n;9eived this waiver directly from me/one of 
us. the owner, lessee, or designee ma not rely upon it 1without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or' ·onally. to verify that it is authentic. 

Si1:,TJ1ed on : --11.~ \ 1 8 

le) •tl ~ 16, 11~c 
-ir;;;,1c~Namc of Lien Cla11nnmi 

~ :µ..,q._ _ _ 
1Ti1I~ of l. icn Claimant) 

Company Name: (_ ~ (::- U ·r c_) (L f -
-- -

Address: 

Telephone: 2 'i 8 6 & l · ~, 7 le· 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORI\IS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with 1-'onson 01111Kt11Y.~ T1~1c_. ________ to provide 
(Prime Conlracling Parly) 

described as Pavilion Shore Parking Lot Addition 
------------=-=-'-'--'--"=-=-"=(P""'roJ"-.ec'-t=N=am""'e'-'<) :,..==:..=:=='-------

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential struchu-e and if the 
owner or lessee of the prope1ty or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if Vwe are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: 7- /5-/{j' 

(Printed Name of Lien Clnlru~ul) 

/-, ,~·, j Ir 
Company Name: ~ - t/Lt l~J~ \...:'..- -<dk'l/ C-l 

Address: CJ~ .d7(l / ,~ -~ll:!./!Ll2J..i, j,;lt__, 
I 

Telephone: 3/3 -L/Jlj • 12~:-;/ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FR• t'l :F INISH!i'-!G. TOUCH. FAX NO. :15867493340 Jul. 06 2018 04:45PM Pl 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

t.il1•olrl(1'Ji.llrg 

My/our contract with __ _;....Ft=n:i.soTJ CompMy, 1111,. 
(Prim~ Contractill!!, l'1irty) 

to provide 

Al.4t:>\~ .. \Jtb(:O ~vJ..\Ji-_j __ for tht: improvement of the property 
(Type of service• 

described as Pavilion Shore Parking r .ot Addition 
___ _ _ __,:..:a..:....:;;;"""-''""""'""'(1""•ro"-.J CC'-''(=N•=n,=e)~ =-=-'-'-===- - - ---

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our c.onstruction 
lien eights against such property an:: hen:by waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lt:isstil.-l':s J1a:sigm:t: h~s ri;:1;1;:i vi;:J a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/ we ,ire not required tn provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or dcsignee muy not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in wriling, by telephone, or person lly, to verify i:hat it is uthentic. 

''f ~ s e.g._ 

1)i, Ji,1 
C1:IM>bA- ~-L.(---~+---

(Prmlc:d umc ofl .ie11 Claimant) 

C." I oc+ i iCi 
(Tille Ml.ien Claim:mt) 

Company Name: ---.-ntftSHING TOUCH 

Address: 
PHOTO & VIDEO 
25095 25 MILE RD. 

---- · CHESTlil'RFlELD, MI 4SOISt 
Telephone: ______ <_0_86_) 749.334() 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with __ ____.cF~o~n=s~o1~1 ~C_o_11.....,1p ___ a~n ... Y~, _li_ic_. ___ _____ to provide 
(Prime Contracting Party) 

----'-f_V._\ _i -~'_c __ G_ ._i il\_(.,_':_r-~_}_\ c_✓ __ r_1_,,_J_\_, .. ,_·•.-._• if_·-~-- for the improvement of the property 
(Type ofse~•ice) 

described as - ----~P:..:a::.;\c..:.'i.:.;.l i=o;.;_n -=Sc:.:hc::;o.:..;re::....:...Pa:;,:1"""·k=in""g"-=L=o,;,..I '-'A=d=da.ait""'io=n ______ ___ _ 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the prope1ty 01· the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: July 10, 2018 

Karl Schweitzer 
(l'rinled Name of Lien Claimant) 

General Manager 
(Title oflien Claima11t) 

Company Name: __ G_ M_ &_S_m_1s_,_l_n_c. ___ _____________ _ 

Address: __ 6_7_8_4_\\_1_h_i t_m_o_re_ L....;,a_ke_ R_o""'"ad_.,._W_ h_it_m_o_r_e _L_a_ke-".,_T\_1_1 _48_1 8_9 ___ __ _ 

Telephone: 734-929-1259 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

cityofnovi.org 

My/our contract with __ __,F'-'o=-=n=s=o=n'---'C=--o=m=p=an=y,__,,...::I=n=c..__. ______ __ to provide 
(Prime Contracting Party) 

_ ___ L_q...,,· -"'---"' -} ...,.Sc....;_c -'ci_,_P__._, """'"-=..f,- _ _ ____ for the improvement of the property 
(Type of'service)./ 

described as ___ ___ P~av_i_li~o_n~ h~o~r_e ~P~ar=k~i=n..,g_L~o~t~A~d=d=i~ti~o~n _ _____ _ 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner' s or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or ifI/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: 7 - /0 - /6 
(S ignature of Lien Claimant) 

(Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 

i/ (Tille of Lien Claima nt) 

Company Name: __ M~ ""- r----rl', _o_/ ,_s ___ C_c_""___,,,__"_-1_ ,_f:"_1 _______ _ _ 

Address : __ .L...-6_o_o __ c_ /,,_~...:_l'_t _,__---'-//-_,....;_·1..;_l __ __,Y:~ 5--',--'l_11_-1_I_, · __ M___,J.=-- -'--· ----=-'t-=---6'? 6 

Telephone: __ 7,__J,c._i..'-/_-~ '1_6~2_ · _o_7_ 7_1 _ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

cityofnovi.org 

My/our contract with ------'r-'•o'--'-n'""s"'""o"""n-'C"-'o"""n=.1 .... pa=1=1) ..... ' ·-=l.t=1=·-------- to provide 
(Prime Contracting Party) 

__ P_~_v_e_rn_e11 __ f _ M_~_r_Vi_in_,._3._s ___ for the improvement of the property 
(Type or service) 

described as _____ _ =---Pa=v-'--'i'"'"'I i=o=n-'S=-c.'l=10=re-=-=-P=a=rk=i=n=g--=L=o'-'-t-=-A=d=d=i=ti=o=n ______ _ 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if Vwe are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: _ 7_ /_9_,_l 6 __ 
(Signature of Lien Claimant) 

(Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 

(Title of Lien Claimant) 

Company Name: PK Co(\ +ra.c. tin~ 
Address: _ l_9_(o_~_~_ r r_e_n __ T_m_ C)--+---f'()-_j_ _ _ L/_E_<J_8_4 __ 
Telephone: _ ~_l/:_8_-_3_(o_ ;J_-_c9_/_3_0_ 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with __ --'r~• 0~1~1 ~·o_n_C~'o--'1~11.._p"'"an""'v ...... ~T=n=c"--. _ ____ _ _ to provide 
(Ptime Conlraeli11g Party) 

__ for the improvement of the property 
(Type of service) 

described as Pa i.lion Shore Park ine, Lot Ad=d=it=i =n.__ ___ __ _ 
(Pro,iecl Name 1 

having been fully paid anti .satisfit:d, by signing this waiver. aJl my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby 1,; aived am.I rclc-a ·ed. 

If the impro emcnt i • prnvid d to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee r rh properly or the.: wnl!r· or Ii; ·s e·s dc:·ignec has reci:i ed a 

otice or furni. lting from me/on• or us or if I/we are not required Lo pro\'i<le one. und 
the \.v ni:;r, lessei::. or de:-ignec ha not n::ceived this waiver directly from me/one of 
U!i. lhe owner. lessee or clcsignee may not rel upon it wilhout contacting rnc/ ne of 
us. ei1her in writi g, by telephone. or p-::rsonally, to verify that it is aulhentic. 

_,_,,I ✓ ti.,, ..,,- I '-~/ 
Signed on: ~--- ~--~0-

Company Name: 

Address: 

Telephone: 

'/(., i 1111 ~.,r...l rl i ✓ r/ .'1J 
, ' I / ,__,-- '--- I • v 1 , , , 

{Prinio,I N;m1e ot' L,tu l h1i11111m / 

\'• -- ' , '{ l/ ,f--:,' J/ i.// ...,,CL ; J/_I &? 1/ 
--- (Tit _k_u_f 1~·i·-.11-,-1l~-i11-,m-11) ___ __ _ 

STA:rt BAR)UCADES. INC, 
24806 INDlJSTRIAL A 

WARREN, MI 48089 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

citYofnovi.org 

My/our contract with ____ Fo=--n=s __ on;.;....a.C __ om=..pan=..y.,_
1 

=In=c ...... _______ to provide 
(Prime Contracting Party) 

_[}_ __ 0!....,_...,0lt-(i....,,.,tOJ-+--{)(;ff~_,....../1!J~-=-Cl;...;;...,..ft---=-r ..... r...::;· ()._,,~f __ for the improvement of the property 
H 7 (Typco( service) 

described as _______ P ___ a __ v=il=io=n-=S=b=or'""'e __ P __ ax_,_ki='n=g.,_L=o=t'""A .... d=d=it=io=n..._ ____ _ 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: ] {J I ( i 

tlf-fCrw1 
(Title of Lien Claimant) 

Company Name: Storu CO Of t¥\A CM. ( ~Gl..,V'\ 

Address: L\R 70 J. t..e-elo I<.~. f)-bf\ fl::rooy-1 YvLI 4 8'I 05 
Telephone: 1 ~L-/-1 ~ l.o - 0 7 SS-

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

cityofnovl.org 

My/our contract with __ _.;.F....:::o:.:.:n""-so""'1"'---1 -""C""o"-'-m:.J;p:..:::a~n.,;__yL, I:.c;ne.::c..:.... _______ to provide 
(Prime Contracting Party) 

_ _,__A-.~ fse-bµ.,,eO..ee,;\ ... :t_.___Y_o.._.J_>_n_~,__ ______ for the improvement of the property 
(Type of servic,'l) 

described as _____ __;.Pc...:a::..:.v..:..:il""'ioe.:n.:....S""'he.:.;o::..:r..::.e....::P-=a=rl=i=n-0g--=L=o'-"t_,_A.:;d::.::d=it,::.;ioe.:n~ _____ _ 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or ifl/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: 

(Printed Name of Lien Cl.iimrn1l) 

(Title of Lien Claimant) 

Company Name: - - --~ _d.--'--'--/\1-'-----'/+"'""1io=--r<---=-h:t-=l,.._-i---'---_~_ec.._ ~_~ ""_..:;_,-....-,_l_r>_ G_. ___ _ 

Address: 

Telephone: ~ 40,, ~ <f> Y , 1' '?> 0 0 -

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 


	Map
	Photos
	Legal review of closing documents - Kudla Saarela

